mﬂ WESTERN RURAL

r2mp DEVELOPMENT CENTER
z engaging the future

Wyoming Population Data
Goshen County

Total

Population

Year 1900
Population NA

Age (2000)

1910 1920 1930 1940 1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2006

NA 8,064 11,754 12,207 12,634 11,941 10,885 12,040 12,373 12,538 12,129

Less than 5 Years
5-17 Years
18-64 Years

65+ Years

5.87%

17.95%
58.85%
17.33%

%s

Race/Ethnicity (2000)
White

Black

Native American
Asian

Hispanic

Education (2000)

89.61%
.26%
.67%
11%
8.64%

High School Graduates

College Graduates

84.74%
18.63%

%s

Households (2000)
Married Couple
Female-Headed
Male-Headed

Non-Family

68.31%
7.62%
3.57%
20.51%

%s

Employment (2000)

Agriculture/Natural
Resources

Manufacturing

Services
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13.38%

6.27%
41.03%
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Sources: U.S. Census Bureau, U.S. Census of Agriculture, Wyoming Agricultural Statistics, and Wyoming’'s USDA office.



Goshen County, Wyoming

Income (2000)

Median Household
Income

Median Family Income

Poverty (2000)

$32,228

$40,297

%s

Percent in Poverty

Married Couple
Households

Female-Headed
Households

Lands

13.88%
8.43%

37.15%

Total Land (Acres)

Total Non-Public Lands
(Acres)

Percent Non-Public
Lands

Total Farm Land (Acres)
Percent of Farm Lands

Total State-Owned
Lands (Acres)

Percent of State-Owned
Lands

Total Federally-Owned
Lands (Acres)

Percent of Federally-
Owned Lands

1,424,227.9
1,310,565

92.02%

1,368,342
96.08%
86,754.7

6.09%

26,908.5

1.89%

Farms (2007)
Total Number of Farms

Average Farm Size
(Acres)

Harvested Cropland
(Acres)

Irrigated Acres

Total Farm Sales in
$1,000

Total Crops Sales in
$1,000

Total Livestock Sales in
$1,000
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815
1,679

140,024

111,487
$157,512

$31,986

$125,526
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Sources: U.S. Census Bureau, U.S. Census of Agriculture, Wyoming Agricultural Statistics, and Wyoming’'s USDA office.



