

Wyoming Population Data

Goshen County

Total Population												
Year	1900	191	0 1920	1930	1940	1950	1960	1970	1980	1990	2000	2006
Population	NA	NA	8,064	11,754	12,207	12,634	11,941	10,885	12,040	12,373	12,538	12,129
Age (2000)			%s									
Less than 5 Ye	ears		5.87%									
5-17 Years			17.95%									
18-64 Years			58.85%									
65+ Years			17.33%									
Race/Ethnicity	y (2000)		%s									
White			89.61%									
Black			.26%									
Native Americ	an		.67%									
Asian			.11%									
Hispanic			8.64%									
Education (20	00)		%s									
High School G	Graduate	es	84.74%									
College Gradu	uates		18.63%									
Households (2	2000)		%s									
Married Coup	le		68.31%									
Female-Heade	ed		7.62%									
Male-Headed			3.57%									
Non-Family			20.51%									
E1	(0000)		0/ -									
Employment (%s									
Agriculture/Na Resources	atural		13.38%									
Manufacturing	9		6.27%									
Services			41.03%									

Goshen County, Wyoming

Income (2000)						
Median Household Income	\$32,228					
Median Family Income	\$40,297					
Poverty (2000)	%s					
Percent in Poverty	13.88%					
Married Couple Households	8.43%					
Female-Headed Households	37.15%					
Lands						
	1,424,227.9					
Total Land (Acres) Total Non-Public Lands	1,310,565					
(Acres)						
Percent Non-Public Lands	92.02%					
Total Farm Land (Acres)	1,368,342					
Percent of Farm Lands	96.08%					
Total State-Owned Lands (Acres)	86,754.7					
Percent of State-Owned Lands	6.09%					
Total Federally-Owned Lands (Acres)	26,908.5					
Percent of Federally- Owned Lands	1.89%					
- (222						
Farms (2007)						
Total Number of Farms	815					
Average Farm Size (Acres)	1,679					
Harvested Cropland (Acres)	140,024					
Irrigated Acres	111,487					
Total Farm Sales in \$1,000	\$157,512					
Total Crops Sales in \$1,000	\$31,986					
Total Livestock Sales in \$1,000	\$125,526					